
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details

File #: 16-0759

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 7/11/2016

Title: Mesa Fire and Medical Regional Dispatch Center and Emergency Operations Center (GMP No. 2)
(District 3)

The Mesa Fire and Medical Regional Dispatch Center and Emergency Operations Center (EOC)
located at 708 West Baseline Road is a 14.5 acre site with existing facilities. Proposed improvements
consist of renovating approximately 9,800 square feet of floor space.  GMP No. 1 was approved on
June 20, 2016, to allow phase one construction to begin.  GMP No. 2 is required to complete
construction of the new dispatch area, EOC, training rooms, computer room, and tenant
improvements.

Staff recommends awarding the project contract to CORE Construction, in the amount of $3,659,737
(Guaranteed Maximum Price No. 2), and authorize a change order allowance in the amount of
$165,000, for a total authorized amount of $3,824,737.  Funding is available from the 2008 and 2013
authorized Public Safety Bonds.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Quality of Life, Regional Leadership

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

